AIR UNIVERSITY KAMRA CAMPUS INVITATION TO e-BID

PROVISION OF FURNITURE AT AIR UNIVERSITY, KAMRA CAMPUS Tender No: AUAAC/KAMRA/02/Furniture/2024

Air University Kamra Campus invites electronic bids from the reputed firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax for Provision of Furniture at Air University, Kamra Campus.

Furniture

Description/Job

Provision of Furniture for Business Incubation Center

Terms & Conditions

2. The bidders, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Dept, are to furnish the following documents in separate, clearly marked and sealed envelopes.

(a) Technical Proposal

- Company profile
- Bank statement of the firm for the last 01 year
- Photocopy of Bid Security showing bid amount as blanked
- Description and value of each similar project completed during last five years, to be attached as **Appendix** "**A**"
- Description and value of each similar ongoing project to be attached as Appendix "B"
- Affidavit that firm is not blacklisted by any Government Department/Civil Agency.
- Proof of firm's registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax Dept.

(b) Financial Proposal

- Priced Bill of Quantities
- CDR/Pay Order for 2% Earnest Money (in favor of "Air University A & A Campus")

3. e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).

4. The electronic bids, must be submitted by using EPADS on or before 11:00 AM on **09 September**, **2024**. Manual bids shall also be submitted at Air University Kamra Campus. Bids will be opened on the same day at Air University Kamra Campus on 11:30 AM.

5. Air University reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals prior to acceptance or cancel the tendering process by giving a notice in this respect in pursuance of Rule 33 of Public Procurement Rules (2004).

Director Campus – Air University, Kamra Campus, Tel: 057-9153234/207